Council Chambers

Wahoo, Nebraska

The Council met in special session and in compliance with agenda posted at City Hall, Post Office and First Bank of Nebraska with each Council member being notified of agenda prior to the meeting. The meeting was called to order by Mayor Loren Lindahl at 8:00 a.m. The Mayor informed the public of the location of posting of the Open Meetings Law. Roll call was taken with the following Council members present: Mike Lawver, Greg Kavan, Gerry Tyler, Stuart Krejci, and Kevin Dunbar. Absent: Jim Svoboda.

Ordinance No. 2259 was introduced by Kavan entitled: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WAHOO TO VACATE PORTION OF LINDEN STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY TO PROVIDE FOR EXPANDED BUILDING FOOTPRINT FOR THE NEW WAHOO STATE BANK BUILDING, LOCATED IN BLOCK 149, COUNTY ADDITION. Motion seconded by Lawver. The Mayor then instructed the Clerk to read Ordinance No. 2259 of the City of Wahoo, Nebraska. The Clerk thereupon read the aforesaid Ordinance No. 2259 by title.

Council Member Kavan moved that Ordinance No. 2259 be approved on third and final reading and passed and its title agreed to. Council Member Lawver seconded the motion. The Mayor instructed the Clerk to call the roll for the vote and the following was the vote on this motion: Kavan, yes; Lawver, yes; Tyler, yes; Dunbar, yes; and Krejci, no. Absent and not voting: Svoboda. Motion carried.

Motion by Kavan, seconded by Tyler, to adjourn at 8:01 a.m.

Approved:

Lucinda Morrow, Deputy Clerk

Loren L. Lindahl, Mayor